
Fee Schedule
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$95

$175

$245

$135

$255

$355

$380

$420

$65

$30

$20

$200

$50

$120

$135

$40

$60

$75

$90

$90

$120
Farmer & Non-farmer Food Vendor License - High Risk Food Preparation $220

$220

$190

Permit - Construction by owner occupant $275

$100

$350

$460

$130

$60

$40

$60

$50

$90

$110

$30

Septic Tank/System Abandonment

Plan Review for Tank Replacement 

Review plans revised more than once

Private well Water Treatment Waste disposal plan review

Subsurface Sewage Disposal

Permit – New

Permit – Major Repair

Permit/inspection– Minor Repair

Permit – Design Flow >2000 GPD

Design Flow  ≥  5000 GPD/ DEP system Inspection

Plan Review (per plan)

Soil Testing

Percolation (perc) Test

Deep Hole Test (fee includes 3 pits per site)

Each Additional Pit

Class III & IV Plan Review 

                                                         One market location

Farmers Market Food Vendor Seasonal License Categories

Non-farmer Food Vendor License - Cold samples only

                                                         Multiple-market locations

Temporary Food Event Permit

Non-farmer Food Vendor License - Low Risk Food Preparation

Food Service Fees*

Farmer Food Vendor License - Cold samples only

Farmer Food Vendor License - Low Risk Food Preparation

                                                        One market location

                                                        Multiple-market locations

Application Review**

Late License renewal/operating without License (In addition to renewal/app fee)

Class I & II Plan Review

Temporary Permit - samples only

Temp Food Permit late fee***

CFPM/QFO Process Fee (No CFPM/QFO in place)

Re-Inspection fee

2
nd

 Re-inspection fee

Class I License

Class II License

Class III License

Class IV License

Grocery Store >10,000ft2 - Class II&III
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$50

$70

Subdivision Plan Review (per lot) (Fee includes review of one set of revisions) $125

Subdivision Plan Revisions Reviewed (per lot) (Fee is for each added set of revisions) $40

$115

$130

$110

$80/hr

$75

$105

$25

$100

$150

$125

*License application fees waived for non-profit and municipal entities.  Late fees and re-inspection fees still apply. 

All food service fees apply to public school food operations.

**deducted against total plan review fee

***Application of late fee is subject to written policy established by the Director

****Application of this service fee is subject to written policy established by the Director

Cosmotology Registration/Inspection - One or two chairs

Cosmotology Registration/Inspection - Three chairs or more

Miscellaneous

Cosmotology Permit/Inspection - Independent contractor

B100a Review (Building/Zoning Permit - building addition/ change of use)

Mortgage Inspection/Report for FHA,VA

Pool Inspection

Well Permit

B100a & Subdivision Reviews

Commercial Bank Mortgage Inspection/Report

Family Campground Inspection

Group Home/Daycare /Other Institution Inspection

Misc. Inspection/consulation fee per Sanitarian****

B100a Review (Building/Zoning Permit - assessory structure/ lot line change)


